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Contact List for Local Agencies  
This document is to provide TIRCP Project Manager contact information and roles/responsibilities to Local Agencies. 

PROGRAM MANAGER 

Contact Phone Number Email  Assignments 

Linda Jones (916) 907-2229 linda.p.jones@dot.ca.gov TIRCP Program Manager 

NORTH BRANCH PROJECT MANAGERS 

Contact Phone Number Email  Assignments 

Gary Atwal (916) 657-1798 gary.atwal@dot.ca.gov North Branch Chief 

Jason Finley (916) 617-0790 jason.finley@dot.ca.gov 
Lake Transit Authority, Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board (PCJPB), Sacramento Regional Transit 
(SacRT), San Mateo County Transit District, Solano Transportation Authority 

Deanna McNuran (916) 907-2130 deanna.mcnurlan@dot.ca.gov 
AC Transit, BART, City of Cupertino, Humboldt Transit Authority, Napa Valley Transportation Authority, 
Shasta Regional Transportation Authority 

Leela Immadisetty (916) 654-6357 leela.Immadisetty@dot.ca.gov LAVTA, SCVTA, SMART, SFMTA, SF Bay Area Water Emergency Tranportation (WETA) 

CENTRAL BRANCH PROJECT MANAGERS 

Contact Phone Number Email  Assignments 

Olivia Harris (213) 266-3557 olivia.arant@dot.ca.gov Central Branch Chief 

Nedina (Dina) Facchini (530) 444-0853 nedina.facchini@dot.ca.gov 

Capitol Corridor Joint Powers Authority (CCJPA), Capitol Corridor Joint Powers Authority, City of 
Sacramento, SacRT, & Downtown Railyard Venture, City of Sacramento, SACOG, San Joaquin 
Regional Transit District (SJRTD), City of Oakland, San Joaquin Joint Powers Authority (SJJPA), San 
Joaquin Regional Rail Commission (SJRRC) 

Vacant   Los Angeles-San Diego-San Luis Obispo Rail Corridor Agency (LOSSAN) 

Douglas Adams (916) 654-5971 douglas.adams@dot.ca.gov 

Capitol Corridor Joint Powers Authority (CCJPA), Capitol Corridor Joint Powers Authority, City of 
Sacramento, SacRT, & Downtown Railyard Venture, City of Sacramento, SACOG, San Joaquin 
Regional Transit District (SJRTD), City of Oakland, San Joaquin Joint Powers Authority (SJJPA), San 
Joaquin Regional Rail Commission (SJRRC) 



November 2022   1 of 2 
 

SOUTH BRANCH PROJECT MANAGERS 

Contact Phone Number Email  Assignments 

Ezequiel Castro (916) 654-8012 ezequiel.castro@dot.ca.gov South Branch Chief 

Vacant   Southern California Regional Rail Authority (SCRRA) 

Yesenia Ochoa (916) 654-9493 yesenia.ochoa@dot.ca.gov 
Antelope Valley Transit Authority (AVTA), City of Inglewood, City of Los Angeles (LA DOT), City of Santa 
Monica, City of Torrance, Foothill Transit, Santa Monica Big Blue Bus, San Gabriel Valley Council of 
Governments (SBCAG), Sunline Transit Agency, Torrence Transit Department, 

Arthur Murray (916) 654-9400 arthur.murray@dot.ca.gov 
Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LA Metro), Los Angeles County 
Metropolitan Transportation Authority, So Cal Regional Rail Authority (Metrolink) 

Vacant 
  Anaheim Transportation Network (ATN), City of Glendale, City of Rancho Cucamonga, Long Beach 

Transit (LBT), Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA), San Beradino County Transportation 
Authority (SBCTA) 

Noey Rios (916) 651-8244 noemi.rios@dot.ca.gov San Diego Metropolitan Transit System (SDMTS), San Diego Association of Governments (SANDAG) 

NETWORK INTEGRATION CONTACTS 

Contact Phone Number Email  Assignments 

Shannon Simonds (916) 653-1205 shannon.simonds@dot.ca.gov Bay Area + Central Coast (north of Santa Barbara) 

Vacant   Northern California; Central Valley (non-Bay Area + Altamont Pass) 

Robert Cunningham (916) 657-2619 robert.j.cunningham@dot.ca.gov Southern California (Santa Barbara + South) 

Anthony Serna (916) 907-2138 anthony.serna@dot.ca.gov Southern California(Santa Barbara + South) 

PROGRAM SOLICITATION 

Contact Phone Number Email  Assignments 

Joshua Pulverman (916) 996-9434 josh.pulverman@dot.ca.gov Statewide Call for Projects; Guidelines 

Tiara Schmidt (907) 907-2135 tiara.schmidt@dot.ca.gov Statewide Call for Projects; Guidelines 




